Evaluates: MAX25254, MAX25255 MAX25255 Dual Phase
Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX25255 dual phase evaluation kit (EV kit) pro-
vides a proven design to evaluate the MAX25254/

Table 1. Default Jumper Settings
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
Ordering Information
JUMPER SHUNT POSITION FUNCTIONS
JU_EN1 1-2 BUCK1 ENABLED
JU_EN2 1-2 BUCK2 ENABLED
JU_SYNC 1-2 SYNC is pulled to BIAS to enable FPWM mode
JU_EXTVCC Installed EXTVCC is connected to VOUT
JU_PGOOD1 Installed PGOOD1 is pulled up to BIAS when VOUT is in regulation
JU_PGOOD2 Installed PGOOD2 is pulled up to BIAS when VOUT is in regulation
PART TYPE
MAX25255DUALEVKIT# 3.3V/2MHz Dual Phase EV Kit
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 3
MAX25255 Dual Phase
Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: MAX25254, MAX25255
MAX25255 Dual Phase EV Kit Bill of Materials
MAX25255 Dual Phase EV Kit BOM–400kHz
REFERENCE QTY PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
U1 1 Analog Devices Dual Buck Converters, F2CQFN23 Analog Devices, MAX25255DAFDA/VY+
C0-C2, C29, C32 5 CAP; SMT (0402); 0.1UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC TDK, CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BE
C3 1 CAP; SMT (CASE_D); 47UF; 20%; 50V; ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC PANASONIC, EEE-FT1H470AP
C5, C8 2 CAP; SMT (0805); 4.7UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC TDK, CGA4J1X7R1H475K125AE
C6, C7, C10, C15,